RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current assets 4,027,292 – – 4,027,292

Land use rights 361,794 – – 361,794

Property, plant and equipment 3,287,040 – – 3,287,040

Investment in an associate 16,744 – – 16,744

Deferred income tax assets 88,070 – – 88,070

Other receivables 13,045 – – 13,045

Trade receivable 160,599 – – 160,599

Term deposits 100,000 – – 100,000

Current assets 14,226,615 – – 14,226,615

Inventories 2,771,531 – – 2,771,531

Trade and bills receivable 3,252,825 – – 3,252,825

Prepayments, deposits and other

receivables 242,393 – – 242,393

Prepaid income tax 692 – – 692

Available-for-sale financial assets 4,779,309 (4,779,309) – –

Financial assets at FVPL – 4,779,309 – 4,779,309

Restricted bank deposits 190,613 – – 190,613

Cash and cash equivalents 3,029,252 – – 3,029,252

Total assets 18,293,907 – – 18,293,907

For the six months ended 30 June 2018

25Interim Report 2018   Haitian International Holdings Limited

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Information (Continued)

Balance sheet

31 December

 2017

As originally

presented HKFRS 9 HKFRS 15

1 January

2018

Restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current liabilities 1,193,273 – – 1,193,273

Deferred income 9,987 – – 9,987

Deferred income tax liabilities 267,695 – – 267,695

Convertible bonds 915,591 – – 915,591

Current liabilities 6,539,281 – – 6,539,281

Trade and bills payables 3,368,057 – – 3,368,057

Accrual and other payables 1,840,435 – (861,909) 978,526

Contract liabilities – – 861,909 861,909

Current income tax liabilities 158,767 – – 158,767

Bank borrowings 1,172,022 – – 1,172,022

Total liabilities 7,732,554 – – 7,732,554

Net assets 10,561,353 – – 10,561,353

Share capital 160,510 – – 160,510

Share premium 1,331,913 – – 1,331,913

Other reserves 1,129,513 (124,309) – 1,005,204

Retained earnings 7,938,917 124,309 – 8,063,226

Non-controlling interests 500 – – 500

Total equity 10,561,353 – – 10,561,353

There is no impact on the statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income by

adopting HKFRS 9 and HKFRS 15.

3. Accounting Policies (Continued)

(c) Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

For the six months ended 30 June 2018

26

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Information (Continued)

3. Accounting Policies (Continued)

(c) Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(i) HKFRS 9 Financial Instruments – Impact of adoption
HKFRS 9 replaces the provisions of HKAS 39 that relate to the recognition,

classification and measurement of financial assets and financial liabilities,